

B  
ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26946/2008

C.C.E.,HALDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SHAMON GALVA

COLORTEC PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,PERMISSION TO ACCEPT LENGTHY  
LIST OF DATES

Date: 13/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application  
for substituted service by way of publication in r/o the  
sole respondent. The application is allowed.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit  
regarding outcome of publication.

List the matter on 23.2.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

S